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tr. Mineo foyensgi 
P. O. 3ox 218 
lolualos, Emaii 

Dear Ifs. Koyanagi.: 

������ 

Mesch 20, 1963 

he State of Hawaii Land Use Commission at their regular meeting of 
Morch S, 1963 voted to defer final action on yeur application fer Special 
Permit until after the pub!ie hearing scheduled for March 29, 1963 im 
the Kens Cuiturel. Center, Kailun-Kone, llamii., at 3:00 p.ms 

Ia deferring action the Commission noted that they would like to have the 
opportunity to discuss the use of the proposed lot with you. The Commission 
asked that, if possible, you be present at the Kona public hearing mentioned 
above. 

Z il1 be ia the ioluslea area Friday afternoon, Mereh 22, 1963, unti1 7:30 
?.m. ad would li ke to have the opportimity to answer say questions that 
you ay have regardin the desires of the Co mission. I will attempt to 
contact you on Peiday. 

���� 

" N. MELAREY 
¥1ELD OFFICER 
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A rtl 4, 1963 

tr. fineo Koyanagi 
P. 0. Box 218 
lolusl0a, Hawaii 

Doaz Mg. Koyanagi: 

Ref. No. LUC 319 

4pri1 4, 1963 

At its meeting of Mareh 29, 1963 at the Kone Cultural Center, Kailua-kooa, 
Hevaii, the State of Heusii Lend Use Commission voted on a notion to deny 
your application for Special Permit as follows: ayes = 7; noes - O; 
absent � 2; abstaining - O 

Zn denying your application the Commission stated that it was their opinion 
that the creation of your proposed one-acre parcel eou!d be authorised \ 
the County ef liswaii alone since it vas understood that the y89 of this 
lot vould be viewed as accessory to a gazm operation. 

The Attorney General.'s Office has informed ue that we may not refund your 
filing fee of $50.00 due to the feet that a public heariag had been 
advertised and held on your application for Special Permit. 

A copy of this letter viii be forwarded to Me. Edgar A. Hemasu, Planning 
Director, Hawaii Pinning and Traffie Commission. 

ec: Ragar A, llamasu, Planning Director 
Hawaii Planing end Traffic Commission 

����� 

W. M, MULLAHEY 
FIELD OFFICER 
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Land Use' Commission 
State of Hawaii 

Dear Sirs: 

S a'c 
LAND U.,f Holualoa, Hawaii 

March 1, 1963 

This is in reference to your letter da£ed teb. 15, 1963 requesting 
for additional testimony or reply. 

As stated on the original application form, my plans are to convey 
a parcel or land equal to an acre to one of my sons' who has a family. 
To date, he and his family has been a tenant of ours for the past several 
years and it has caused him many inconveniences and hardship. Furthermore, 
this is the only parcel of land which I own is ideal for a homesite. 

One of the greatest desires or ambitions of any person is to own a 
home and property. Not only does the national Constitution grant us the~ 
right to own a home and property, but it is the basic American way or life. 
For these reasons, I sincerely request that my application be approved. 
Thank you. 

Yours truly, 

, '~~{} ~~· 
Mineo Koyanagi } 

II 

\ 

Land Use' Commission 
State of Hawaii 

Dear Sirs: 

S a'c 
LAND U.,f Holualoa, Hawaii 

March 1, 1963 

This is in reference to your letter da£ed teb. 15, 1963 requesting 
for additional testimony or reply. 

As stated on the original application form, my plans are to convey 
a parcel or land equal to an acre to one of my sons' who has a family. 
To date, he and his family has been a tenant of ours for the past several 
years and it has caused him many inconveniences and hardship. Furthermore, 
this is the only parcel of land which I own is ideal for a homesite. 

One of the greatest desires or ambitions of any person is to own a 
home and property. Not only does the national Constitution grant us the~ 
right to own a home and property, but it is the basic American way or life. 
For these reasons, I sincerely request that my application be approved. 
Thank you. 

Yours truly, 

, '~~{} ~~· 
Mineo Koyanagi } 
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Land Use' Commission 
State of Hawaii 

Dear Sirs: 

S a'c 
LAND U.,f Holualoa, Hawaii 

March 1, 1963 

This is in reference to your letter da£ed teb. 15, 1963 requesting 
for additional testimony or reply. 

As stated on the original application form, my plans are to convey 
a parcel or land equal to an acre to one of my sons' who has a family. 
To date, he and his family has been a tenant of ours for the past several 
years and it has caused him many inconveniences and hardship. Furthermore, 
this is the only parcel of land which I own is ideal for a homesite. 

One of the greatest desires or ambitions of any person is to own a 
home and property. Not only does the national Constitution grant us the~ 
right to own a home and property, but it is the basic American way or life. 
For these reasons, I sincerely request that my application be approved. 
Thank you. 

Yours truly, 

, '~~{} ~~· 
Mineo Koyanagi } 
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Land Use' Commission 
State of Hawaii 

Dear Sirs: 

S a'c 
LAND U.,f Holualoa, Hawaii 

March 1, 1963 

This is in reference to your letter da£ed teb. 15, 1963 requesting 
for additional testimony or reply. 

As stated on the original application form, my plans are to convey 
a parcel or land equal to an acre to one of my sons' who has a family. 
To date, he and his family has been a tenant of ours for the past several 
years and it has caused him many inconveniences and hardship. Furthermore, 
this is the only parcel of land which I own is ideal for a homesite. 

One of the greatest desires or ambitions of any person is to own a 
home and property. Not only does the national Constitution grant us the~ 
right to own a home and property, but it is the basic American way or life. 
For these reasons, I sincerely request that my application be approved. 
Thank you. 

Yours truly, 

, '~~{} ~~· 
Mineo Koyanagi } 

II 

\ 

Land Use' Commission 
State of Hawaii 

Dear Sirs: 

S a'c 
LAND U.,f Holualoa, Hawaii 

March 1, 1963 

This is in reference to your letter da£ed teb. 15, 1963 requesting 
for additional testimony or reply. 

As stated on the original application form, my plans are to convey 
a parcel or land equal to an acre to one of my sons' who has a family. 
To date, he and his family has been a tenant of ours for the past several 
years and it has caused him many inconveniences and hardship. Furthermore, 
this is the only parcel of land which I own is ideal for a homesite. 

One of the greatest desires or ambitions of any person is to own a 
home and property. Not only does the national Constitution grant us the~ 
right to own a home and property, but it is the basic American way or life. 
For these reasons, I sincerely request that my application be approved. 
Thank you. 

Yours truly, 

, '~~{} ~~· 
Mineo Koyanagi } 

II 

� 

Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 

Dear Sirs: 

a 

� � � 

-! 

Ou.ibbi/i 
Holualoa, Hawaii 
March 1, 1963 

This is in reference to your letter dafed "eb. l5, 1963 requesting 
for additional testimony or reply. 

As stated on the original application form, my plans are to convey 
a parcel of land equal to an acre to one of my sons! who has a family. 
To date, he and his family has been a tenant of ours for the past several 
years and it has caused him many inconveniences and hardship» Furthermore, 
this is the only parcel of land which I own is ideal for a homesite. 

One of the greatest desires or ambitions of any person is to own a 
home and property» Not only does the national Constitution grant us the * 
right to own a home and property, but it is the basic American way of life. 
For these reasons, I sincerely request that my application be approved. 
Thank you. 

cc 

Yours truly, 

-L 
aa_Geyer«qi ue 

Anso Koyanagi 
� 

7] 
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r ply 

r 

tr ly your, 

� 1tr . Mineo Koyanagi 
P. � . Box 21.8 
Hol ualoa, Hawaii 

Dear Kr. Koyanagi : 

Ref. Ho. LDC 439 

February 15, 1963 

Tour application for Special Permit which was considered at the Land Use 
Conni.s ■ion's meetings on Oahu, January 22 & 28, 1963, amd actions for 
de ferment requested pending receipt of additional testimony from you or reply 
fr om you , has been placed on the agenda of the Commission's meeting on 
March 5, 1963, at 9:00 p .m. This meeting will follow a publie hearing 
scheduled for 7130 p.m., and will be held in the Land Use Comiesion Hearing 
Room, Second Floor, 426 Queca Street, Honolulu, Hawaii. 

������ 

R. J. DARNKLT, 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



~r. Mineo Koyanagi 
P.O. Box 218 
Holualoa, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Koyanagi: 

Ref. N~. LOC 387 

January 29, 1963 

The State of Hawaii Land Us Commission at their regular m eting of January 22, 
1963 voted to defer final ction on your ap lication for pecial Permit. 

In deferr action the Co ission noted your request for efermcnt, trans• 
mitted through the Lieutenant Governor's Office in early January, to allow 
,ou the opportunity of presenting ad~itional testunony. The Commission 

asked that their West Hawaii ber, r. Roger T. Willi s, contact you 
and obtain the additional testimony mentioned in your ar y J'anuary request . 
hould Mr. Williams be unable to contact you the Commis ion woul apprecia t e 

some sort .of written comment from. you before their next meeting during t he 
last w ek of February. 

Very truly yours, . 

It. J. Dt\RNIU. 
EXECUTIVE omca 

~r. Mineo Koyanagi 
P.O. Box 218 
Holualoa, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Koyanagi: 

Ref. N~. LOC 387 

January 29, 1963 

The State of Hawaii Land Us Commission at their regular m eting of January 22, 
1963 voted to defer final ction on your ap lication for pecial Permit. 

In deferr action the Co ission noted your request for efermcnt, trans• 
mitted through the Lieutenant Governor's Office in early January, to allow 
,ou the opportunity of presenting ad~itional testunony. The Commission 

asked that their West Hawaii ber, r. Roger T. Willi s, contact you 
and obtain the additional testimony mentioned in your ar y J'anuary request . 
hould Mr. Williams be unable to contact you the Commis ion woul apprecia t e 

some sort .of written comment from. you before their next meeting during t he 
last w ek of February. 

Very truly yours, . 

It. J. Dt\RNIU. 
EXECUTIVE omca 

Mr. Mineo Koyanagi 
P. O. Box 218 
Holualoa, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Koyanagi: 

Ref. No. LUC 387 

January 29, 1963 

The State of Hawaii Land Use Commission at their regular meeting of January 22, 
1963 voted to defer final action on your application for Special Permit. 

In deferring action the Commission noted your request for deferment, trans­
mitted through the Lieutenant Governor's Office in early January, to allow 
you the opportunity of presenting additional testimony. The Commission 
asked that their West Hawaii member, Mr. Roger T. Williams, contact you 
and obtain the additional testimony mentioned in your early January request. 
Should Mr. Williams be unable to contact you the Commission would appreciate 
some sort of written comment from you before their next meeting during the 
last week of February. 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
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APPLICATION OF MINEO KOYANA9I (SP(T) 62-26), FOR SPECIAL PERMIT TO CREATE ONE 
RESIDENTIAL LOT FROM A 36.8 ACRE PARCEL ON LAND IN HIENALOLI 6, NORTH KONA: 
Described as Third Division, TMK 7-5-11: 1 

,,H~ 
Chairman Bryan asked if there wee someone present representing the applicant. 
There was no response. 

The XO briefly described the request and pointed out the area on the map. • 

The FO was requested to present the communications received from governmental 
agencies. The following was read: 

1. A letter from Hiroshi Kasamoto, Director of Hawaii County Planning and Traffic 
Commission, informing that the Planning Commission voted to recommend approval 
of the special permit to the applicant, since it involves subdivision into 
one house lot, 

The FO informed the Commission that the Board of Supervisors of Hawaii County were 
solicited for their comments and recommendations but no reply has been received 
to date. 

The XO was requested to give the staff report. The following oral report was given 
by the XO: ''The Plan for Kona shows in the Kona urban center that the area on 
the makai side of the road is to remain in intensive agriculture. The staff is 
unable to find anything unusual or reasonable in this request that would not apply 
to thousands of other identical cases up and down the upper Kona road, or possibly 
on the Big Island, or in the State where you have a large piece of property, if 
it is in an agricultural district and the intent is to subdivide off an additional 
acre or so, or to establish a much smaller residential site. The application 
represents a situation that may be confronted frequently in the future and 
definite policy should be stated to cover this type of situation. However, in the 
absence of policy to the contrary regarding this type of request the staff 
recommends disapproval of the application. It should be noted that the applicant 
could continue to create small farms from this property without any request to 
the Land Use Commission. In other words, the square footage is over an acre and 
it may be that what is intended is to create an acre and a half or so farm, in 
which case it may not be necessary to come to the Land Use Commission for approva1 ·: 

In the absence of the applicant, Chairman Bryan requested that the XO submit a 
copy of the staff report to the applicant. The XO agreed to this and stated that 
there has been an attempt to locate the applicant. 

There was no further discussion on the matter and the Chairman closed the public 
hearing on Mineo Koyanagi's application for special permit. 

APPLICATION OF JOSEPH & MARGARET CORREIA (SP(T) 62-22), TO CREATE A RESIDENTIAL 
LOT FROM A 39.28 ACRE PARCEL ON LAND LOCATED IN WAIAKEA CAMP SIX, HILO: 
Described as Third Division, TMK 2-4-05: 39 

The Chairman asked if there ~ ~ someone present to represent the applicant. 
Mr. Hiroshi Kasamoto informed the Commissioners that he had called the applicants 
involved and they stated that they would not be present at this hearing today. 
Mr. Kasamoto stated that the Planning Commission understands that the applicant 
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wishes to create a 15,000 sq. ft. lot, 100 foot frontage and 150 feet deep, but 
he has no plans made as to exact location. He has a large frontage fronting the 
public road. All he knows is that he is going to build on a 100 x 150 foot lot. 

The FO pointed out the area and described the request briefly. 

The XO was requested to present the communications received from all interested 
parties and/or government agencies. The following was read: 

1. Letter from Hawaii County Planning and Traffic Commission informing that 
the Planning Commission voted to recommend approval of granting a special 
use permit to the applicant, since it involves subdivision into one house lot. 

The XO read the staff report, which recommended disapproval of the application. 

There were no further comments or discussion, and the Chairman announced that all 
correspondence, reports, etc., given in the hearing be made part of the record of 
the proceeding. 

The Public Hearing was closed. 

A Mr. Dennison Leeloy was permitted to speak after the hearing. Mr. Leeloy stated 
that his father owns a piece of property in South Kona. He stated that the 
property is at present leased for cattle grazing. He now wishes to subdivide his 
land for his children and would like to know what he would do to go about this. 

Chairman Bryan explained that this is a problem that this Commission has with the 
Land Use Law and its own regulations under the Law. One of the things that this 
Commission is trying to do to clear this matter is to change its own regulations, 
which is the reason this Commission is going to each County the next two days to 
hear problems on the Regulations. There are many people in Hawaii who have this 
particular problem where there is a family who wishes to divide its land among 
its children and each parcel becomes less than five acres or some size which it 
could be said is an agricultural use or pertinent to agriculture. By means of 
changing its own regulations this Commission hopes to lessen this problem as far 
as being a burden to the citizens of the State, but can't give you an answer 
right now except to say to consult with your County authorities and then petition 
the Land Use Commission for either a permit to subdivide or perhaps attest it 
if you want, or let it remain in agricultural use. The XO added that, regardless 
of whether the rule change is approved,a house can be built on every one of the 
lots as far as the regulations go. As long as the land is subdivided for 
agricultural purposes and is intended to be used for agricultural purposes, the 
Land Use Commission has nothing to say about it. 
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lef. lo. LUC 370 

January 1 , 1963 

Mr. Min ltoyanagl 
. o. 218 

llolualoa, H waif. 

r Mr. J:oyenag:I.: 

!be Laiad Uae Coaaieaion of the State of Bawil will bold a ... tiag on 
the Island of Oahu cm January 22 • 1963, in. the I.and Uae CamaiaalOII 
Heariilg Roen, 426 Que treet, Honolulu, Bawli, at 7:00 p.a. 

A th vait:1. period preecribed by th Conaia ion'• 1tule1 of Practice 
d Procedut', Sub•P t c1 S • 1.20(£) 1 vill b• eq,ired, your applica• 

ion for Specul ermit haa been pl ced on the eu.cla for conaidcatim 
by th Commission. ina1 action y be tak t that time. 

eey truly youn, 

a. J. DllNILL 
D1CunV1 orncaa 

tr. Mineo Koyanagi 
P. 0. Box 218 
Holualoa, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Koyanagi: 

Ref. Mo. LUC 370 

January 18, 1963 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hsuaii will hold a meeting on 
the Island of Oshu on January 22, 1963, ia the Land Use Commission 
Hearing Room, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, Hawaii, at 7:00 p.m. 

As the waiting period prescribed by the Comission's Rules of Practice 
end Procedure, Sub-Part C, Sec. 1.20(f), will have expired, your appliea­
tisn for Special Permit has been placed on the agenda for consideration 
by the Commission. Final action may be taken at that time. 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNEL.I 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
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JAN 2 1 1963 

LAw, #/!■ of H 
p use co"2!! 

MISSION 

� Da 2l1 �� � � �� 
��� � �� � � er 
� � ���� Co i on 
����� �� �� 
��� ���� Street 
H onolulu 13, Hawai i 

Dear Mr, Darr zll: � 

January 17, 1963 
PwC-1/C-3394 

Refer Your: LUC 2 26 

� The ard of Supervisors of the County of Hawaii considered your 
letter dated November l, 1962, at its meeting of January 16, 1963. 

The Board adopted the following recom mendati ons of its Com mittee 
on Public Works vith regard to 

1. Applications for Special Permit by Joseph and 
Margaret Correia, and Mineo Koyanagii 

Accepted recommendations of Planning and 
Traffic Commission. 

2. Petition from Hayselden Ranch Co«, Ltd.: 

Rezone, providing that any new development 
by the applicant be controlled as to design, 
sise and standards similar to the _general 
develor ent of the area. � 

3. Petition from George Vierra and Lydia Toledo: 

Considered and placed on file. 

Very truly yours, 

(Mrs.) Margaret M, Kaaua 
couNry cEx 



Ref. • LUC 304 

• eo yaugt. 
P. O. Boil 218 

lualoa, Hawaii. 

Dur Mr . ,. ... t, 

ate •f HawaU. Land Vee Ccimliuton bu acbicklled • ... ting ora v. .. ,,.,, 
ember 19, 1,62, t th• C t11ton'• He:u'tng Roa, 426 Clue Street, Hanolul, 

:weli. di~ectly follovl-.g a public b arJDI lch J. · ehedulect for t,00 •••• 

As tu WAiU:na period prucrt."Nd 'b)' th• c .. 1.,1 • • ¥le of Practice and 
hoe.a , Su •Part C, Sec.- l.20(f). vtll veexpi ed, your application 
f Speclat Pend.t ha• bea placed • ~ ...... fow coo•J.Hratf.GD bJ th• 
Ccaataatoo. l'lul actioa •1 be takn at that U111t . 

Very t~l7 your•, 

• J . JlMtNBLL 
BDC'O'l'lVE omen 

Mr. Mineo Koyanagi 
P. O. 3oz 218 
Holualoa, Hawaii 

Dear Me. Koyanagi: 

Ref. Ho. LUG 304 

December 14, 1962 

The State of Hawaii Land Use Commission has scheduled a meeting on Wednesday, 
December 19, 1962, ia the Commission's Hearing Room, 426 Oueen Street, Honolulu, 
Hawaii, directly fellowing a public hearing vhieh ie scheduled for 9100 a.m. 

As the waiting period prescribed by the Commission's Rules of Practice and 
Procedur, Sub-Part C , See. 1.20(f), vii1 have expired, year application 
fog Special Permit has been placed en the ag enda for consideration by the 
Commission. Final action may be taken at that time. 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



MARGARET M. KAAUA, COUNTY CLERK ' • 

.•····o;···•. . . . . . ·. . . 
:• .: . . . . 

••• F t\ ••• .. ..... 

SUMAKO HAYASHI, DEPUTY CLERK 

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK 

Mr. Rowland J . Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Comnission 
426 s. Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII 

November 27, 1962 
IN REPLY REFER 

TO : C-3298/PWC-26 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Hawaii at its 

meeting of November 21, 1962, concurred with the Planning & 

Traffic CoIIDI1ission with regard to the granting of a special use 

permit to create house lots at Waiakea Homesteads and Hienaloli, 

Kena. 

a 

Very truly yours, 

A , ai . /r:::--~~ c. 

(Mrs.) Margare~aua 
COUNTY CLERK 

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

MARGARET M. KAAUA, COUNTY CLERK ' • 

.•····o;···•. . . . . . ·. . . 
:• .: . . . . 

••• F t\ ••• .. ..... 

SUMAKO HAYASHI, DEPUTY CLERK 

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK 

Mr. Rowland J . Darnell 
Executive Officer 
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Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII 

November 27, 1962 
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The Board of Supervisors of the County of Hawaii at its 
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Traffic CoIIDI1ission with regard to the granting of a special use 
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OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK 

Mr. Rowland J . Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Comnission 
426 s. Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAII 

November 27, 1962 
IN REPLY REFER 

TO : C-3298/PWC-26 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Hawaii at its 

meeting of November 21, 1962, concurred with the Planning & 

Traffic CoIIDI1ission with regard to the granting of a special use 

permit to create house lots at Waiakea Homesteads and Hienaloli, 

Kena. 

a 

Very truly yours, 

A , ai . /r:::--~~ c. 

(Mrs.) Margare~aua 
COUNTY CLERK 
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� cour or aw! VSE c �o; 
HILO, HAWAII sso, 

November 27, 1962 
IN REPLY REFF_, °: C-3298/PWC-26 

Mr. Rowland J Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
426 S. Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Hawaii at its 

meeting of November 21, 1962, concurred with the Planning& 

Traffic Commission with regard to the granting of a special use 

permit to create house lots at Waiakea Homesteads and Hienaloli, 

Kona. 

Very truly yours, 

� � 
� � 

� 

(Mrs.) Margaret a. aua 
COUNTY CLERK 

a 

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

r 



" f. No. LUC 239 

Nov ber 9, 1.962 

M Koy agi 
o. 218 
ua Hawaii 

r 1: 

' This is tq i e publ i · 8 called L.u,d Us • C si 
of the Stat. _,.,cs_.,.._ VI , 62, t 9: in th A i 
of the Hilo C • L d., 1200 Kil ue, Hilo, tt. 

l it will be h rd 1m. 

Publications of Le al otice of heariQ& appear d hi the Honolulu tar•Bull tin 
October 30,192, and th Hilo Tri un H.r ld, No ber 2. 1 62. 

Very truly yo 

R. J . RNELL 
; CUTIVE OF ICE 

" f. No. LUC 239 

Nov ber 9, 1.962 

M Koy agi 
o. 218 
ua Hawaii 

r 1: 

' This is tq i e publ i · 8 called L.u,d Us • C si 
of the Stat. _,.,cs_.,.._ VI , 62, t 9: in th A i 
of the Hilo C • L d., 1200 Kil ue, Hilo, tt. 

l it will be h rd 1m. 

Publications of Le al otice of heariQ& appear d hi the Honolulu tar•Bull tin 
October 30,192, and th Hilo Tri un H.r ld, No ber 2. 1 62. 

Very truly yo 

R. J . RNELL 
; CUTIVE OF ICE 

Mr. Mineo Koyanagi 
P. 0. Box 218 
Holualoa, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Koyanagi: 

Ref. No. LUC 239 

November 9, 1962 

This is to inform you of the public hearing called by the Land Use Comission 
of the State of Hawaii om November 19 , 1962, at 9:30 a.m., in the Auditorium 
of the Hilo Electric Light Company, Ltd. , 1200 Kilauea Avenue , Hilo, Hawaii. 
Your application for Special Permit will be heard at that time. 

Publicatiems of Legal Notice of hearing appeared in the Honolulu Star-Bulletin 
on October 30, 1962, and the Hilo Tribune Herald, on November 2 , 1962. 

Very truly yours, 

R . J. DARNELL 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
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Novobeg 1, 1962 

'The Honorable Me zbare of the 
Board of Supervis 

County of Davaii 
��� 
1KL10, Hawaii 

Attention: The Honorable " s, Chairman 
and Zxac 

� 

� ��� � ihe Stace Land Uee Ca ihas roqu obtain ndacions 
�� �� � �� � �� and consents for oli matt pending before iCommissi, to be 
� �� heard within the County Hows1i on loveaber #, 1962, at 9:30 e.m., ia 

� �� the auditori of thei . Ilestrie .. pmy, Ltd., 1200 Ki1sues v enue, 
Hilo, Hawaii. 

oposedI iChange; applications for Special. Pemit by Joseph and 
Marzaret Correia, Koyanagi; md petit for chmge of 
Tesoozar Di from agricult to classif tioa by 
Haysel.den Ranch Company, Ltd., George & Lydia Toledo. 

the Rule! =, applications apeciai •and petitions 
change of 'Temporary -- et Boundary ancioeed.) � 

���� 
� The Land Use Ciasion would appreciae your written ndatione and/oz 

C eo the or up to fifteen days following the 
� date es the hearing. Further sioa invites your acce ndnee at the 

hearing, 

���� 

a. J. DARNELL 
�� EK0C 

Ra elos ures 
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STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

I 
This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee , . r}_ lt'I- '2. 
received by LUC '-' I '-

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawaii , Island of Hawaii , Land ------- -------
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _______ _ 

_____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 3, portion of Grant 1752 at Hienaloli 6, North Kona, Hawaii, 
Tax Map Key 7- 5-ll-l 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's r eason(s) for requesting special permit: 

Subdivision is a proposed hotj.se lot for Wilbert s. Koyanagi, son of 
Mineo Koyanagi, subdivider. 

Address: PO Box 218, Holualoa, Hawaii 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) /~~•~v --------- district, whose 
,....:,. / ':· l ·1 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the. desireq ' Hse. 

For (agency) 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

I 
This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee , . r}_ lt'I- '2. 
received by LUC '-' I '-

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawaii , Island of Hawaii , Land ------- -------
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _______ _ 

_____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 3, portion of Grant 1752 at Hienaloli 6, North Kona, Hawaii, 
Tax Map Key 7- 5-ll-l 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's r eason(s) for requesting special permit: 

Subdivision is a proposed hotj.se lot for Wilbert s. Koyanagi, son of 
Mineo Koyanagi, subdivider. 

Address: PO Box 218, Holualoa, Hawaii 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) /~~•~v --------- district, whose 
,....:,. / ':· l ·1 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the. desireq ' Hse. 

For (agency) 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

I 
This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee , . r}_ lt'I- '2. 
received by LUC '-' I '-

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawaii , Island of Hawaii , Land ------- -------
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _______ _ 

_____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 3, portion of Grant 1752 at Hienaloli 6, North Kona, Hawaii, 
Tax Map Key 7- 5-ll-l 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's r eason(s) for requesting special permit: 

Subdivision is a proposed hotj.se lot for Wilbert s. Koyanagi, son of 
Mineo Koyanagi, subdivider. 

Address: PO Box 218, Holualoa, Hawaii 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) /~~•~v --------- district, whose 
,....:,. / ':· l ·1 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the. desireq ' Hse. 

For (agency) 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

I 
This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee , . r}_ lt'I- '2. 
received by LUC '-' I '-

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawaii , Island of Hawaii , Land ------- -------
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _______ _ 

_____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 3, portion of Grant 1752 at Hienaloli 6, North Kona, Hawaii, 
Tax Map Key 7- 5-ll-l 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's r eason(s) for requesting special permit: 

Subdivision is a proposed hotj.se lot for Wilbert s. Koyanagi, son of 
Mineo Koyanagi, subdivider. 

Address: PO Box 218, Holualoa, Hawaii 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) /~~•~v --------- district, whose 
,....:,. / ':· l ·1 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the. desireq ' Hse. 

For (agency) 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

I 
This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee , . r}_ lt'I- '2. 
received by LUC '-' I '-

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawaii , Island of Hawaii , Land ------- -------
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _______ _ 

_____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 3, portion of Grant 1752 at Hienaloli 6, North Kona, Hawaii, 
Tax Map Key 7- 5-ll-l 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's r eason(s) for requesting special permit: 

Subdivision is a proposed hotj.se lot for Wilbert s. Koyanagi, son of 
Mineo Koyanagi, subdivider. 

Address: PO Box 218, Holualoa, Hawaii 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) /~~•~v --------- district, whose 
,....:,. / ':· l ·1 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the. desireq ' Hse. 

For (agency) 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

I 
This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee , . r}_ lt'I- '2. 
received by LUC '-' I '-

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawaii , Island of Hawaii , Land ------- -------
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _______ _ 

_____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 3, portion of Grant 1752 at Hienaloli 6, North Kona, Hawaii, 
Tax Map Key 7- 5-ll-l 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's r eason(s) for requesting special permit: 

Subdivision is a proposed hotj.se lot for Wilbert s. Koyanagi, son of 
Mineo Koyanagi, subdivider. 

Address: PO Box 218, Holualoa, Hawaii 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) /~~•~v --------- district, whose 
,....:,. / ':· l ·1 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the. desireq ' Hse. 

For (agency) 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

I 
This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee , . r}_ lt'I- '2. 
received by LUC '-' I '-

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawaii , Island of Hawaii , Land ------- -------
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _______ _ 

_____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 3, portion of Grant 1752 at Hienaloli 6, North Kona, Hawaii, 
Tax Map Key 7- 5-ll-l 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's r eason(s) for requesting special permit: 

Subdivision is a proposed hotj.se lot for Wilbert s. Koyanagi, son of 
Mineo Koyanagi, subdivider. 

Address: PO Box 218, Holualoa, Hawaii 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) /~~•~v --------- district, whose 
,....:,. / ':· l ·1 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the. desireq ' Hse. 

For (agency) 

� 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 1 9-1]-( 2 
received by LUC 1- ( �� 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawaii, Island of Hawaii, Land 

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _ 

, for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 3, portion of Grant 1752 at Hienaloli 6, North Kona, Hawaii, 
Tax Map Key 7-5-11-1 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special permit: 

Subdivision is a proposed house lot for Wilbert S, Koyanagi, son of 
Mineo Koyanagi, subdivider. 

Address: P 0 Box 218, Holualoa, Hawaii 

Telephone: 242-446 

� 
This space for official use 

� The property is situated in a(n) f"SUI® district, whose 
� �� ' � '(j.i, . * i 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

For (agency) 
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